TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM577456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/02/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HireVue, Inc.		05/02/2013	Corporation: UTAH

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
HireVue, Inc.	05/02/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	HireVue, Inc.	
Street Address:	10876 South River Front Parkway, Suite 600	
City:	South Jordan	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84095	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4453625	CODEVUE
Registration Number:	3249495	HIREVUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Istrademark@lowenstein.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Matthew Hintz, Esq. Address Line 1: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Hintz, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Hintz/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=HireVue - Certificate of Merger (DE)_(PALIB2_5979995_1) - signed#page1.tif

source=HireVue - Certificate of Merger (DE)_(PALIB2_5979995_1) - signed#page2.tif

source=HireVue - Certificate of Merger (DE)_(PALIB2_5979995_1) - signed#page3.tif

source=HireVue - Certificate of Merger (DE)_(PALIB2_5979995_1) - signed#page4.tif

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

HIREVUE, INC., A UTAH CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

HIREVUE, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section	n 252 of the General	Corporation Law of the	ne State of Delaware

HireVue, Inc., a Utah corporation, and HireVue, Inc., a Delaware corporation, do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

HireVue, Inc.

Utah
HireVue, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of <u>May 2</u>, 2013 (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") shall be HireVue, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That pursuant to the Merger Agreement, the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation, until thereafter amended in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law and such certificate of incorporation.

FIFTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

10876 South River Front Parkway, Suite 600 South Jordan, Utah 84095

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of HireVue, Inc., a Utah corporation, immediately prior to the time this Certificate of Merger is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is eleven million two hundred twenty eight thousand one hundred seventy one (11,248,385) shares, \$0.001 par value

5979995

per share, of which seven million (7,010,107) shares are Common Stock, and four million two hundred twenty eight thousand one hundred seventy one (4,238,278) shares are Preferred Stock, four hundred thousand (400,000) shares of which are designated "Series A Preferred Stock," one million six hundred seventeen thousand two hundred nine (1,617,209) shares of which are designated "Series B Preferred Stock," and two million two hundred ten thousand nine hundred sixty-two (2,221,069) shares of which are designated "Series C Preferred Stock."

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

5979995 -2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HireVue, Inc., a Utah corporation, and HireVue, Inc., a Delaware corporation, have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in their respective corporate names as of May 2, 2013.

> HIREVUE, INC., a Utah corporation

Mark Neuman

Name: Mark Newman Title: President and CEO

HIREVUE, INC., a Delaware corporation

Mark Neuman

Name: Mark Newman Title: President and CEO

Signature: Hadk Nesilada.

Email: mnewman@hirevue.com

Title: Founder, CEO

Company: HireVue, Inc

[CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]



HireVue - Certificate of Merger (DE)_(PALIB2_5979995_1)

EchoSign Document History

May 02, 2013

Created:

May 02, 2013

By:

Jared Wilks (jwilks@hirevue.com)

Status:

SIGNED

Transaction ID: TZVG7R4J78533I

"HireVue - Certificate of Merger (DE)_(PALIB2_5979995_1)" History

Document created by Jared Wilks (jwilks@hirevue.com)

May 02, 2013 - 11:30 AM MDT - 65.46.62.182

Document emailed to Mark Newman (mnewman@hirevue.com) for signature May 02, 2013 - 11:30 AM MDT

Document viewed by Mark Newman (mnewman@hirevue.com)

May 02, 2013 - 12:43 PM MDT - 65.46.62.182

May 02, 2013 - 12:43 PM MDT - 65.46.62.182

Signed document emailed to Jared Wilks (jwilks@hirevue.com) and Mark Newman (mnewman@hirevue.com)

May 02, 2013 - 12:43 PM MDT



EchoSign. Document Exchange

RECORDED: 05/21/2020

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006943 FRAME: 0666